www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0
Chardon15kV and 25kV
Elbow Arresters
15-LEA / 25-LEA

Installing Chardon Elbow Arrester at both ends
of an open point on a loop system and the end
of a radial system protec equipment and
extend cable life.
DETAILED COMPOSITION OF THE
CHARDON ELBOW ARRESTERS
DETAILED COMPOSITION OF THE
CHARDON ELBOW ARRESTERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1
Table 2
IEEE Std 386
Standard Interface Duty Cycle (kV) MCOV Rating (kV) Catalog Number
15kV
3 kV 2.55 kV 15-LEA3
10 kV 8.4 kV 15-LEA10
12 kV 10.2 kV 15-LEA12
15 kV 12.7 kV 15-LEA15
25kV
21 kV 17.0 kV 15-LEA21
10 kV 8.4 kV 25-LEA10
Electrical Characteristics
Duty Cycle
Voltage
Rating (kV)

PROTECTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
The protective characteristics of the elbow arrester are shown in Table 1.
GENERAL APPLICATION RECOMMENDATION
The rating of an arrester is the maximum power frequency line-to-ground voltage at which the
arrester is designed to pass an operating duty-cycle test. Table 2 provides a general application
guide for the selection of the proper arrester rating for a given system voltage and system
grounding co ration as outlined in the IEEE Std C62.22 standard application guide.
To ensure that the arrester ratings will not be exceeded, CHARDON GROUP application engineers
are available to make recommendations.
PERFORMANCE TEST CHARACTERISTICS
The Elbow Arrester consistently withstands the following design test:
Duty Cycle Test
High-current, Short-duration Discharge test
Low-Current, Long-Duration Discharge test
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
18 kV 15.3 kV 15-LEA18
12 kV 10.2 kV 25-LEA12
21 17.0 68.4 53.6 56.0 59.5 66.0 74.0
27.60 Y/15.935 29.255 Y/1689 21 (17.0) - -
18 kV 15.3  kV 25-LEA18
21 kV 17.0  kV 25-LEA21
www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5